MoDOT Missouri Department of Transportation December 23, 2019
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190621-A05 0004 December 2, 2019 December 15, 2019 December 16, 2019 Progress
Prepared For: Prepared By:
Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. . . .
2301 1-70 Drive NW Maryville Project Office
Columbia. MO 65202 28320 250th Street
, Maryville, MO 64468

(573)445-0266FAX

Contract Information

Project = Federal Proj. Project Route = County Location of Work
Number Number Description
J1P3312 FAF-159-1(13) Bridge 159 HOLT 0.2 mile west of Rte. P near Fortescue
replacement
Original Contract Net Change Order Current Contract % of Current Contract Amount Original Completion Current Completion Actual Completion
Amount Amount Amount Complete Date Date Date
$2,531,620.95 $2,531,620.95 1.64% December 1, 2019 December 1, 2019

Storm Water Information

Project Number = Authorized Acres = Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J1P3312

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 004

To Date Previous This Estimate
190621-A05
Total Earnings $41,493.96 $41,493.96 $0.00
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$41,493.96 $41,493.96
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $0.00
Approval Date By User
December 16, 2019 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by bennea2

December 16, 2019 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by jacobl
December 16, 2019 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by = greggd1
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MoDOT Missouri Department of Transportation
7 Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date
190621-A05 0004 December 2, 2019 December 15, 2019 December 16, 2019

Totals by Job Numbers

J1P3312 To Date

Participating $41,493.96
Non-Participating $0.00

Total Earnings $41,493.96
*Stockpiled Materials* $41,493.96
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00
Incentive $0.00
Disincentive $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00

Totals: $41,493.96

Contract Adjustment
Entered By Adj Type

bennea2 15

System -15

Line Iltem Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description

Estimate Exception Type: Exceeded Completion Time Exception:
Contract 190621-A05, Time ID 00 DT, Time Type Completion
Date, Current Completion Date 12/1/2019 12:00:00 AM.

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Revision 02/05/2019

Time Units

1000

1000

User

Rate

December 23, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Previous This Estimate

$41,493.96 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$41,493.96 $0.00

$41,493.96 0

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$41,493.96

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $0.00
Amount Comments
15,000 This adds back $1000 per day in
liqguidated damages for contract
administrative costs. The system
charged $1000 per day from Dec 1
through Dec 15, 2019 (15 days). The
completion date will be adjusted on a
future time adjustment change order.
-15,000 System calculated liquidated damage

bennea2 Acknowledged

or disincentive adjustment basis was
'15000.00'

Status
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MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190621-A05

Project Line
No. No.

J1P3312 0340 7034221

0004

ltem

Code

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Estimate Number Pay Period Start
December 2, 2019

Description Unit Unit
Price

$400.00 SQYD

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project | Category

No.

J1P3312 0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

Line
No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

Revision 02/05/2019

Item Description
Code

2022010

2035500

3040143

3049910  MISC. CREEK ROCK FILL
3102003

4010151

4019905  MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT
6113020

6113040

6161005

6161008

6161031

6173600D

6181000

Decembe

Quantity
Overrun
Adjustment

0.00

Pay Period End
r 15,2019

Previous
Total Paid
Quantity

0.00

Created Date

December 16, 2019

Current
Quantity
( This
Estimate)

0.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -

Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Bid
Quantity

1121

932
27626.600
69
124.200
807.400
2099

2099

109

2

50

Quantity to Amount
Date This
Estimate
0.00 $0.00
$0.00
Unit Quantity Unit Price
to Date
LS 0.00 $10,000.00
CUYD 0.00 $32.00
SQYD 0.00 $15.00
TONS 0.00 $27.75
SQYD 0.00 $15.00
SQYD 0.00 $62.00
SQYD 0.00 $64.00
CUYD 0.00 $50.00
CUYD 0.00 $15.00
SQFT 0.00 $12.00
EA 0.00 $80.00
EA 0.00 $250.00
LF 0.00 $40.00
LS 0.00 $224,000.00

December 23, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount
Paid to
Date

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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MoDOT
7

Contract ID
190621-A05

0004

Estimate Number

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project | Category
No.

J1P3312 0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010
0010
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070
0070

0070

0070

0070

Line
No.

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320
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Item
Code

6206000C

6206001C

6240103A

6274000

8051000A

8061016

8061019

6061069

6063014

2160500

5031011A

7021212

7025001

7026000

7029902

7029902

7029903

7032003

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Period Start Pay Period End

December 2, 2019 December 15, 2019

Description Net
Change
Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (CIP CONCRETE PILES) 0.00

MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (STRUCTURAL STEEL 0.00

PILES)

MISC. GALVANIZED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PILES 36 0.00

INCHES

0.00

Created Date

December 16, 2019

Bid
Quantity

1080
135

2008

151

1224

148

12

630

75.200

Unit

LF

LF

SQYD

LS

ACRE

CUYD

LF

EA

EA

LS

SQYD

LF

EA

LF

EA

EA

LF

CUYD

Quantity
to Date

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unit Price

$1.00
$30.00
$2.75
$9,350.00
$3,570.00
$30.00
$4.40
$2,777.00
$2,777.00
$100,000.00
$100.00
$45.00
$3,000.00
$1.00
$2,500.00

$250.00

$292.00

$1,100.00

December 23, 2019

Estimate Type

Progress

Amount
Paid to
Date

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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MODOT Missouri Department of Transportation December 23, 2019

% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type
190621-A05 0004 December 2, 2019 December 15, 2019 December 16, 2019 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project | Category @ Line Item Description Net Bid Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount
No. No. Code Change = Quantity to Date Paid to
Order Date

J1P3312 0070 0330 7034219A 0.00 471 LF 0.00 $90.00 $0.00
0070 0340 7034221 0.00 898 SQYD 0.00 $400.00 $0.00

0070 0350 7056021 0.00 871 LF 0.00 $350.00 $0.00

0070 0360 7061060 0.00 14540 LB 0.00 $2.00 $0.00

0070 0370 7123610 0.00 38 EA 0.00 $500.00 $0.00

0070 0380 7151001 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

0070 0390 7161000 0.00 24 EA 0.00 $275.00 $0.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail. location and quantity of work.
No Data Available
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