

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type	
190621-A05	0004	December 2, 2019	December 15, 2019	December 16, 2019	Progress	

Prepared For:

Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 2301 I-70 Drive NW Columbia, MO 65202 (573)445-0266FAX

Prepared By:

Maryville Project Office 28320 250th Street Maryville, MO 64468

	Contract Information										
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work						
J1P3312	FAF-159-1(13)	Bridge replacement	159	HOLT	0.2 mile west of Rte. P near Fortescue						

Original Contract	Net Change Order	Current Contract	% of Current Contract Amount Complete	Original Completion	Current Completion	Actual Completion
Amount	Amount	Amount		Date	Date	Date
\$2,531,620.95		\$2,531,620.95	1.64%	December 1, 2019	December 1, 2019	

Storm Water Information

Project Number	Authorized Acres	Open Acres	Disturbed Acres	
J1P3312				

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 004								
		To Date	Previous	This	s Estimate			
190621-A05	621-A05 Total Earnings Total Adjustments		\$41,493.96 \$0.00 \$41,493.96	\$0.0 \$0.0				
				Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$0.00			

er	By Use		Approval Date
2	bennea	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	December 16, 2019
ol	jacol	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	December 16, 2019
1	greggd	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	December 16, 2019

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 5



Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type	
190621-A05	0004 December 2, 201		December 15, 2019	December 16, 2019	Progress	
Totals by Job Number	s					
J1P3312		To Date	Previous	This Es	stimate	
Particip	ating	\$41,493.96	\$41,493.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	

P3312		To Date	Previous	This Estimate						
	Participating	\$41,493.96	\$41,493.96	\$0.00						
	Non-Participating	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Total Earnings	\$41,493.96	\$41,493.96	\$0.00						
	Stockpiled Materials	\$41,493.96	\$41,493.96	0						
	Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts									
	Line Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	*Line Item Adjustments are included in the	*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*								
	Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Overrun Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Totals:	\$41,493.96	\$41,493.96							
		ı	Project Total Pava	able This Estimate: \$0.0	10					
			Floject Iotal Faya	ible IIII3 Estillate.						

Contract Adjustment

ontract Adjustment										
Entered By	Adj Type	Time Units	Rate	Amount	Comments					
bennea2		15	1000	15,000	This adds back \$1000 per day in liquidated damages for contract administrative costs. The system charged \$1000 per day from Dec 1 through Dec 15, 2019 (15 days). The completion date will be adjusted on a future time adjustment change order.					
System		-15	1000	-15,000	System calculated liquidated damage or disincentive adjustment basis was '15000.00'					

Line Item Adjustment

No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status		
Estimate Exception Type: Exceeded Completion Time Exception: Contract 190621-A05, Time ID 00 DT, Time Type Completion Date, Current Completion Date 12/1/2019 12:00:00 AM.	bennea2	Acknowledged		

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 5



Cont	Contract ID Estimate Number		Pay Period Start			P	Pay Period End			Created	Estimate Type		
190621-A0	321-A05 0004		December 2, 2019 December 15, 2019		December 16, 2019			Progress					
Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description		Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Curren Quantit (This Estimat	ty	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate	
J1P3312	0340	7034221			\$400.00	SQYD	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -											\$0.00	

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J1P3312	0001	0010	2022010		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
	0001	0020	2035500		0.00	1121	CUYD	0.00	\$32.00	\$0.00
	0001	0030	3040143		0.00	932	SQYD	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
	0001	0040	3049910	MISC. CREEK ROCK FILL	0.00	27626.600	TONS	0.00	\$27.75	\$0.00
	0001	0050	3102003		0.00	69	SQYD	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
	0001	0060	4010151		0.00	124.200	SQYD	0.00	\$62.00	\$0.00
	0001	0070	4019905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	0.00	807.400	SQYD	0.00	\$64.00	\$0.00
	0001	0800	6113020		0.00	2099	CUYD	0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
	0001	0090	6113040		0.00	2099	CUYD	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
	0001	0100	6161005		0.00	109	SQFT	0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00
	0001	0110	6161008		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
	0001	0120	6161031		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
	0001	0130	6173600D		0.00	50	LF	0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
	0001	0140	6181000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$224,000.00	\$0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 5



Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type	
190621-A05	0004	December 2, 2019	December 15, 2019	December 16, 2019	Progress	

190021-A	.03	0004	•	December 2, 2019	Sember 13, 2019	Dec	ellibel 10	, 2019	'	Progress
Total Pa	id / All Ite	ems / A	II Estimate	<u>es</u>						
Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J1P3312	0001	0150	6206000C		0.00	1080	LF	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
	0001	0160	6206001C		0.00	135	LF	0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
	0001	0170	6240103A		0.00	2008	SQYD	0.00	\$2.75	\$0.00
	0001	0180	6274000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$9,350.00	\$0.00
	0001	0190	8051000A		0.00	1	ACRE	0.00	\$3,570.00	\$0.00
	0001	0200	8061016		0.00	5	CUYD	0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
	0001	0210	8061019		0.00	512	LF	0.00	\$4.40	\$0.00
	0010	0220	6061069		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$2,777.00	\$0.00
	0010	0230	6063014		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$2,777.00	\$0.00
	0070	0240	2160500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
	0070	0250	5031011A		0.00	151	SQYD	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
	0070	0260	7021212		0.00	1224	LF	0.00	\$45.00	\$0.00
	0070	0270	7025001		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
	0070	0280	7026000		0.00	148	LF	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
	0070	0290	7029902	MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (CIP CONCRE	ETE PILES) 0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
	0070	0300	7029902	MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (STRUCTURA PILES)	L STEEL 0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
	0070	0310	7029903	MISC. GALVANIZED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PI	LES 36 0.00	630	LF	0.00	\$292.00	\$0.00
	0070	0320	7032003		0.00	75.200	CUYD	0.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00



Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type	
190621-A05	0004	December 2, 2019	December 15, 2019	December 16, 2019	Progress	

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates										
Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J1P3312	0070	0330	7034219A		0.00	471	LF	0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00
	0070	0340	7034221		0.00	898	SQYD	0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
	0070	0350	7056021		0.00	871	LF	0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
	0070	0360	7061060		0.00	14540	LB	0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00
	0070	0370	7123610		0.00	38	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
	0070	0380	7151001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
	0070	0390	7161000		0.00	24	EA	0.00	\$275.00	\$0.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

No Data Available

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 5